used in its theme park operations for $120,000 payable in four equal installments of $30,000 upon signing of the term
sheet; $30,000 on April 30, 2003; $30,000 on May 31, 2003; and $30,000 on June 30, 2003. The following Unaudited
Proforma Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2003 gives effect to the transaction as if it had occurred at that date. The
Unaudited Proforma Statement of Operations for the three months ended Mach 31, 2003 and the year ended December
31, 2002 give effect to the transaction as if it had occurred on January 1, 2002.

The Unaudited Proforma Financial Statements are presented for informational purposes only and are not necessarily
indicative of the results of operations that would have been achieved had the transaction been completed at January 1,
2002, nor are they indicative of the Company�s future results of operations.

The Unaudited Proforma Financial Statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of
the Company and related notes thereto.

VIRTRA SYSTEMS, INC.

UNAUDITED PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET

Edgar Filing: VIRTRA SYSTEMS INC - Form 10QSB

16

March 31, 2003

Historical  Proforma  Proforma
 Balance  Adjustments  Balance

Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents $   - $   - $   -
  Accounts receivable 100,846 - 100,846
  Note receivable - (a)120,000 120,000
  Costs and estimated earnings in excess of billings on
   uncompleted contracts   -   -   -

   Total current assets 100,846 120,000 220,846

Property and equipment, net 301,570 (b)(155,189) 146,381
Note receivable-related party 67,885 - 67,885
Intangible assets, net   31,729   -   31,729

   Total assets $   502,030 $   (35,189) $   466,841

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� DEFICIT

Current liabilities:
  Notes payable $   859,106 $   - $   859,106
  Obligations under product financing arrangements 5,426,982 - 5,426,982
  Notes payable-stockholders 910,031 - 910,031
  Convertible debentures 245,736 - 245,736
  Book overdraft 31,585 - 31,585
  Accounts payable 1,214,491 - 1,214,491
  Accrued liabilities 635,023 - 635,023
  Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings on
   uncompleted contracts   52,332   -   52,332

   Total current liabilities 9,375,286 - 9,375,286

Redeemable common stock, 778,291 shares at $.005 par value 3,891 - 3,891

Edgar Filing: VIRTRA SYSTEMS INC - Form 10QSB

17

Stockholders� deficit:
  Common stock, $.005 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized,
   38,091,448 shares issued and outstanding 190,458 - 190,458
  Additional paid-in capital 2,982,639 - 2,982,639
  Accumulated deficit (12,050,244) (c)(35,189)  (12,085,433)

   Total stockholders� deficit   (8,877,147)   (35,189)   (8,912,336)

   Total liabilities and stockholders� deficit $   502,030 $   (35,189) $   466,841

See notes to unaudited proforma financial statements.

VIRTRA SYSTEMS, INC.

UNAUDITED PROFORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

for the three months ended March 31, 2003

Historical  Proforma  Proforma
  Balance  Adjustments   Balance

Revenue:
  Theme parks and arcades $   45,805 $   (a)(38,268) $   7,537
  Custom applications and other   348,001   -   348,001

Edgar Filing: VIRTRA SYSTEMS INC - Form 10QSB

18

   Total revenue 393,806 (38,268) 355,538

Cost of sales and services   160,513 (a)(46,487)   114,026

Gross margin 233,293 8,219 241,512

General and administrative expenses   325,330 (a)(37,840)   287,490

  Loss from operations   (92,037)   (46,059)   (45,978)

Other income (expenses):
  Interest expense and finance charges (228,422) - (228,422)
  Other income   -   -   -

   Total other income (expenses)   (228,422)   -   (228,422)

Net loss $ (320,459) $   (b)(46,059) $  (274,400)

Weighted average shares outstanding 37,551,448   - 37,551,448

Basic and diluted net loss per common share $   (0.01) $   (b)  - $   (0.01)

Edgar Filing: VIRTRA SYSTEMS INC - Form 10QSB

19

See notes to unaudited proforma financial statements.

VIRTRA SYSTEMS, INC.

UNAUDITED PROFORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

for the year ended December 31, 2002

Historical  Proforma  Proforma
  Balance  Adjustments   Balance

Revenue:
   Theme parks and arcades $1,216,283 $(a)(1,208,936) $   7,347
   Custom applications and other 1,064,201   -   1,064,201

   Total revenue 2,280,484 (1,208,936) 1,071,548

Cost of sales and services   1,318,119 (a)(974,878)   343,241

Gross margin 962,365 (234,058) 728,307

General and administrative expenses   2,119,229 (a)(423,845)   1,695,384

   Loss from operations (1,156,864)   (189,787)   (967,077)

Edgar Filing: VIRTRA SYSTEMS INC - Form 10QSB

20

Other income (expenses):
   Interest income 130 - 130
   Interest expense and finance charges (1,549,142) - (1,549,142)
   Other income   13,121   -   13,121

Total other income (expenses) (1,535,891)   -   (1,535,891)

Net loss $(2,692,755) $  (b)(189,787) $(2,502,968)

Weighted average shares outstanding  35,358,153   -  35,358,153

Basic and diluted net loss per common share $   (0.08) $   (b)(0.01) $   (0.07)

See notes to unaudited proforma financial statements.

Edgar Filing: VIRTRA SYSTEMS INC - Form 10QSB

21

VIRTRA SYSTEMS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PROFORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.

Basis of Presentation

On April 30, 2003, VirTra Systems, Inc. (the �Company�) entered into an agreement to sell its contracts and the assets
used in its theme park operations for $120,000 payable in four equal installments of $30,000 upon signing of the term